

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000226761 3)))



H230002267613ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Account Name	: GREENBERG TRAURIG (ORLANDO)
Account Number	: 103731001374
hone	: (407)418-2435
ax Number	: (407)420-5909
e email address	s for this business entity to be used for future
	Phone Tax Number

#### FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. LANDMARK QOZB RESIDENTIAL, LLC L: 05 Certificate of Status 0 NECEIVED Certified Copy 0 ЫH IALLAS SSEE 1 2023 JUN 25 Page Count 02 2023 JUH 26 Estimated Charge \$125.00 PX 0140 ڢ . ر\_\_ Corporate Filing Menu Electronic Filing Menu Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

(((H230002267613)))

## STATE OF FLORIDA

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LANDMARK QOZB RESIDENTIAL, LLC

### (a Florida limited liability company)

These Articles of Organization of Landmark QOZB Residential, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), dated as of June 26, 2023, are being duly executed and filed by Laura A. Hendee, who is authorized to form a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (Chapter 605 of Florida Statutes) (the "Act").

ompany is:

The Registered Agent and Registered Office for service of process is as follows:

Name:	Juan Carlos Mas
Address:	2990 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 500
	Coral Gables, FL 33134

Having been named to accept service of process for the Company named above, at the place designated in this certificate. I agree to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act and all other applicable laws. relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent.

> <u> Isi Juan Carlos Mas\_\_\_\_</u> Name: Juan Carlos Mas

ARTICLE IV - Purpose: The purpose of the Company is to directly and indirectly own and operate one or more "Qualified Opportunity Zone Business" as such term is defined in Section 1400Z-2(d)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, to satisfy the "Qualified Opportunity Zone Business" requirements set forth therein, and to engage in any other lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Act. Ē 23

ARTICLE V - M	lanager:	The name	and	address	of the	party	authorized	to manage	and	control: the
Company is:									155	26
MGR Juan Carlos Mas 2990 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 500					· · ·	PH				
	Cora	d Gables, l	FL 33	134					[8:0	
									- (Ē	

Error! Unknown document property name.

HALL MARSEL TORID.

2023 JUN 26 PH 9: 17

# (((H230002267613)))

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the date first above written.

<u>/s/Laura A. Hendee</u> Laura A. Hendee, Authorized Representative

Errori Unknown document property name.